RUSSELL TOWNSHIP, GEAUGA COUNTY

VILLAGE OF HUNTING VALLEY, CUYAHOGA & GEAUGA COUNTIES

Change Order:
Contract #

Date:

No. 4
RC-0093-AC-2019
March 18, 2020

C TRAX Ci

Project: RECONSTRUCTION OF SECTIONS A-C OF COUNTY LINE ROAD

Change

No.

52
107

WS 26a
WS 26b
WS 26c

WS 264

WS 26¢
WS 265
WS 26h
WS 261

WS$ 39
wsad
WwS§4s

WS 46
WS 47
WS 48

WS 4%
w$ 51

30701 Euclid Ave
Wickiiffe, OH 44092

Co.

Revised Contmct Completion Date (Change Order No. | - Nov. 20,2019):  Saturday. May 30, 2020

Contract Suspend Date (Progress Meeting, December 17, 2019):
Contract Resume Date (Progress Meeting. December 17. 2019):

Revised Contrace Completion Date:

ONTRACT PRICE:

ADDITTIONS:
Item ODOT Description

No,
832
SPEC

REVI

REVI
REV!

REV!
REV2

REVI

REVI
REVI

REV)

Sflem
Filier Febre Ditch Chock (HV/RT)
Fire Hydrant Adyusted to Grede (HV)

Water Linc mtenal refocation (HV)
Invensory Water Line matcrials (HV)
Organize/Palietize/Stage Water Line
materiab 10 be retumed (HV)

Lood and Retum Staged Water Line matenat
HV?

L.02d and Return 127 Water Main (HV)
Load and Rerum Water Lmne materal (HV)
Materia: Restocking Fees (Ferguson) (HV)
Unuscd Matemals from modificd scope of
work and delivery to Huntng Valley (HV)
Winter Mantenance (Dec. Jan. (HV RT)
Line ltems Over Plan Quantity 2.0
Remobilize Crew & Equipment o

D-1 & D-2 (STA. 1201425) (HV)

Bid ltem 48 co<t increase (HVRTY
Winter Seeding (HV/RT)

Material Returns - Winter Seed, Slope
Erosion Protection (HV/RT)

Winter Mamnienance-Road Crossings (RT)
Extended Maimtenane of Traffic (Jan. 1 -
March 16, 2020) (HVART)

Friday, December 20, 2019
Friday. May 1, 2020

Friday. September | i, 2020

Quantity Unit Toul
196 FEET $7.00 $1.372.00
6 EACH $1.000.00 $6.000.00
1 LUMP  $129024 $1.290.24
1 LUMP $292.43 $292.48
1 LUMP $953.80 $953.80
1 LUMP $1.382.19 $1.382.19
1 LUMP $1.945.02 $1.945.02
1 LUMP $1,232.32 $1,232.32
1 LUMP $11.807.92 $11.807.92
1 LUMP $1.318.85 $1.318.85
1 Lump S2S87.71 S2.587.71
SEE ITEMS 52 & 107 ABOVE
1 LUMP $659.20 $659.20
1 LUMP $7327.68 §7327.68
1 LUMP $39.19570 $39.195.70
1 LUMP $753 72 $753.72
| LUMP $488.07 $488.07
1 LUMP S$SI126272.75 $12,627.75

TOTAL ADDITIONS

$91.234.65



DEDUCTIONS:

Item  ODOT Description Quantity Unit Total
No,  No. ofltem
NONE

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS $0.00

REVISED CONTRACT (CO3)  $3,694,443.26

TOTAL ADDS $91.234.65
TOTAL DEDUCTS $0.00
Accepted ction Co. REVISED CONTRACT (CO4)  $3,785,677.91
F/F20
Christopher R. Vaiterto, President Date
Approved by, Russell Township Board of Trustees o e s e Teage sltout waiver. ar!

bt
m/ St 'ffzz/zoza

" Kenstina Port

,«6:2’ :M;f Boker Aligfiozo

Daxe



Phone: 440-338-7783
Fax: 440-338-1965

@t@ www.russelltownship.us

RUSSELL TOWNSHIP

Project Name: RECONSTRUCTION OF SECTIONS A-C OF COUNTY LINE ROAD -
CHANGE ORDER NO. 4

Contract Number: RC-0093-AC-2019

Contractor/Vendor: TRAX CONSTRUCTION CO.

Certificate of Availability of Funds

It is herby certified that the amount required to meet the obligations of this contract in the fiscal
year in which the contract has been made has been lawfully appropriated for the purposes of the
contract and is in the treasury or in the process of collection to the credit of an appropriate fund

free from any previous encumbrances, obligations, or certificates now outstanding.

‘/AB / 2929
Date

i
/ Pgétél Officer Karen Walder

Russell Township Fiscal Office




RC-0083-AC-2019

The Reconstruction of County Line Road, Sections A-C

Geauga County Russell Township Village of Hunting Valley
ITEM ODOT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL PARTICIPATION % QUANTITY
NO. NO. OF ITEM QUANTITIES UNIT BID __ TOTAL BID 100% HV WV RT CHECK
1 103 Contract Performance Bond end Premium 0.0 LUMP $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
2 201  Ciearing And Grubbing, As Per Plen 0.0 LUMP $70,389.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
3 202 Headwall Removed 0.0 EACH  $575.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
4 202 Pavement Removed 0.0 sy $12.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
5 202 Waik Removed 0.0 SF $2.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
[] 202  Steps Removad 0.0 LUMP  $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
7 202 Concrele Banrier Removed 0.0 FEET $8.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
8 202  Pipe Removed, 24° And Under 0.0 FEET $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
9 202 Guardrall Removed 0.0 FEET $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
10 202 CetchBesin Removed 00 EACH  $485.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
" 202 Fence Removed For Reuse, As Per Plan 00 FEET $13.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
12 202 Gsto Removed For Reuss, As Pers Plan 0.0 FEET $55.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
13 202 Removal Misc.: Refroad Ties 0.0 FEET $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
14 202 Removal Misc.: Stone Wett 0.0 FEET $22.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
15 202 Removal Misc.: Brick Walk 0.0 SF $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
16 203 Embenkment, As Per Plan 0.0 cY $12.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
17 203  Excavation, As Per Plan 0.0 cY $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
18 203  Excavation (Drives) 00 cY $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
19 204  Proof Reling 0.0 HOUR $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
20 204 Subgrede Compaction 0.0 SsY $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
21 204 Subgrade Compaction (Drives) 0.0 ) 4 $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
22 208 Portiand Cement 0.0 TON $154.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
23 208 Cement Stadlized Subgrads, 12 Inches Deep (Min) 0.0 L) 4 $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
24 208 Cement Stabiized Subgrade, Exira Vohime 0.0 cYy $5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
25 208 Mixture Design For Chemically Stabllized Solis 0.0 LUMP $15,928.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
26 208  Pre-Grind, 12 Inches Deep (Min) 0.0 sY $2.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
27 209  Preparing Subgrade For Shoulder Paving, As Per Plan 0.0 STA $55.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
28 254 Pavemant Planing, Asphait Concrete (TaVariable) 0.0 sy $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
29 808 Guardrall, Type MGS 0.0 FEET $17.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
30 808 Anchor Assembly, MGS Type E-88 0.0 EACH $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00! 0.00
31 608 Anchor Assembly, MGS Type T 0.0 EACH  $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
32 608 4" Concrets Walk 0.0 SF $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
33 811 Gas Vaive Box Adjusted To Grade 0.0 EACH $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
34 616  Dust Control, Stabillzation, As Pes Plan 00 MGAL $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
35 823 Monument Assembly 0.0 EACH $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00

Construction Cost MOU
Change Order No. 4
1of §



RC-0093-AC-2019

The Reconstruction of County Line Road, Sections A-C Construction Cost MOU
Geauga County Russell Township Village of Hunting Valley Change oawqu znm. m
ITEM ODOT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL PARTICIPATION % QUANTITY
NO.  NO. OF ITEM QUANTITIES UNITBID _TOTAL BID 100% HV MV RT CHECK
38  serow Mefibox Support 0.0 EACH $79.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
37  seecw Msibox Removed And Reset 0.0 EACH $125.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
38 801 Rock Channel Prolection, Type C With Filter 0.0 cy $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
39 659 Seeding AndMuiching, Class 1 0.0 sy $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
40 859 Soll Analysis Test 00 EACH  $375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
41 859 Topsol, Fumished And Placed 0.0 cY $15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
42 659 Repalr Seeding And Muiching 0.0 sy $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
43 659 tnter-Seading 0.0 SY $0.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
4 859 Commercial Fertiizer 0.0 TON $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00| 0.00
45 859 Ume 0.0 ACRE $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
46 6859 water 0.0 MGAL $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
47 659 Mowing 0.0 MSF $2.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
48 670 Slope Erosion Protection 0.0 sY $2.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
49 832 Perimeter Fiter Fabric Fence 0.0 FEET $2.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
50 832 ¢ Seeding 0.0 £ 4 $0.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
51 832  Inist Protection, As Per Plan 00 EACH $85.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
52 832  Filter Fabric Ditch Check 196.0 FEET $7.00 $1,372.00 $0.00 | 98.00 $686.00 98.00 $686.00 186.00 0.00
53 832  Rock Ditch Check, Type C With Fltter 00 (24 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
54 832 Stormwater Polution Prevention Pian 0.0 LUMP $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
55 602 Concrete Masonry 0.0 cyY $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
568 602 Fud Height Headwal), As Per Plan 0.0 EACH  $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
57 605 6" Condult, Type F For Underdrain Outiets 0.0 FEET $8.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
58 605 6" Base Pipe Underdrains, As Per Plan 0.0 FEET $11.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
59 611  4°Condult, Type E 0.0 FEET $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
60 811 6" Condult, TypeF 0.0 FEET $7.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
61 611 12 Condull, Type A 0.0 FEET $79.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
62 611 12" Condult, Type B 0.0 FEET $72.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
63 811 12" Condult, Type C 0.0 FEET $72.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
64 811 12" Condutt, Type D 0.0 FEET $72.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
85 811 15" Condult, Type A 0.0 FEET $83.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
66 611 15" Condult, Type D 0.0 FEET $76.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
67 811 18° Condut, Type A 0.0 FEET $79.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
68 611 18" Condull, Type C 0.0 FEET $72.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
69 611 18" Condult, Type D 0.0 FEET $72.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
70 811 24° Condult, Type A 0.0 FEET $86.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00




RC-0083-AC-2019

The Reconstruction of County Line Road, Sections A-C

Geauga County Russell Township Village of Hunting Valley
ITEM ODOT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL PARTICIPATION % QUANTITY

_NO. _NoO. OF {TEM QUANTITIES __ UNITBID __TOTAL BID 100% HV HV CHECK
71 611 24" Condut, Type B 00  FEET $80.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
72 611 Cuyahoga County Calch Basin CB-3C 0.0 EACH  $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
73 611 CetchBasin,No.6 00 EACH $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
74 611 CatchBasin,No, 227 00 EACH $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
75 611  Cetch Basin, No. 2:28 0.0 EACH  $2,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
76 811 CatchBasin, No. 23 00 EACH $2,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
77 611 ManholeNo.3 00 EACH $3,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
78 611 Manhole Adusied To Grade 00 EACH  $675.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00/ 0.00
79 611  Manhole Reconstructed To Grade 0.0 EACH $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
80  srecwL Misceianeous Metal 0.0 Les $2.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
81 253 Pavement Reper, As Per Plan 0.0 sY $70.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
82 301 37 Asphan Concrote Base, PG84-22, As Per Pian 0.0 cY $105.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
83 301 3" Asphall Concreio Base, PG84-22, As Per Pian (Drives) 0.0 cY $203.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
84 304 Aggregate Base (Drives), As Per Plan 0.0 cy $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
85 304 o Aggregaie Base, As Per Plan 0.0 cy $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
86 305 Concrete Base Misc. 6 Concrets Base, Class GC MS 0.0 sY $72.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
87 407 TeckCoat 00  GAL $2.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
88 424 “rw.mmas:% PEPTORLOROMOIS, SURRCELOUSS. 00 CY  $173.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 000|  0.00
89 441 m..g IMOAMOGERS LOUES, 1YPO £, (440), 0.0 cy $115.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
80 441 O AN LONCION BUNGCO LOUTSE, 1YPO 1. (480}, FUO% g9 cY $260.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
91 441 Rdoman Loncres memecums ourse, P> 1. a0 As 0.0 cY $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
02 441 LT RORTCORERE thdfnbie CRIVS, (ypo <, (sae 0.0 cY $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
93 4 Wu,mm?eﬁ!za.scga. P01 #e0) %L 00 cy $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
84 482 € Non Concreto f Class GCMS 0.0 sY $65.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
95 609 Cu, Type6,AsPerPian 00  FEET $14.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
96 809 Curb, Type 6, 8 Inch Revaal, As Per Plan 00 FEET $14.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
97 60D Cu, Type 2A (Drives) 00  FEET $17.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
98 617 Compacted Aggregats, As Per Plan 0.0 cY $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
09 875  Longttudine) Jolnt Adhesive 0.0 LBS $2.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
100 erecw Gaivaged Brick Pavers 0.0 sY $51.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
101 B3 L e B i ot e my ! oM ARG 00 FEET  $155.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
102 638 Fire Hydrant Removed 00 EACH  $800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
103 638 Velve Box Adjusted To Grade 00 EACH $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
104 638 eoior YVOTK, MISG. WRIST MINNGS AJRIEA 10 (5100 00 EACH  $675.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
105 638 12* Cutiing-In Sleeve, Vaive And Veive Box, Complete 0.0 EACH  $1,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00

Construction Cost MOU
Change Order No. 4
30f 5



RC-0093-AC-2019

The Reconstruction of County Line Road, Sections A-C Construction Cost MOU
Geauga County Russell Township Village of Hunting Valley Change oaowzw. m
o
ITEM ODOT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL PARTICIPATION % QUANTITY
NO.  NO. OF ITEM QUANTITIES UNITBID _ TOTAL BID 100% HV HV RY CHECK
s bt ol vt Ao o o il EACH  $8,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
107 sPecw Firo Hydrant Adjutted To Grade 6.0 EACH $1,000.00 $6,000.00 6 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 6.00 0.00
108  seecw ExtendiShorten And Adjust Hydrent To Grede, Straight Type 0.0 EACH  $3,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
109 specuw JImor WOMKMRIG: LIy O LiGRana vverer uepardmient 00 LUMP $9,284.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
110 spEcwe Misc.: As-Bull Water Main Drawings 00 LUMP $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
111 e, [sooP AIOINCONNGC WETRT DOVICD LOMmOCUoN, SO S8, 0.0 EACH  $875.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
112 620 Removal of Detinestor 00 EACH $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
113 630 Ground Mountsd Support, No. 2 Post 0.0 FEET $9.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
114 630 GroundMounted Support, No. 3 Post 00  FEET $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
115 630 Street Name Sign Support, No. 3 Post 0.0 FEET $11.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
118 630 Sign Post Reflector 00 EACH $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
117 B30 8ign, Fiat Sheet 0.0 SF $15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
118 630 Removal of Ground Mounied Sign And Disposa! 00 EACH $11.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
119 630 Removal of Ground Mounted Past Support And Disposal 0.0 EACH $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
120 830 Removal of Pole Mounted Post Sign And Disposal 0.0 EACH $11.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
121 644 Edgeline, 4 0.0 MILE  $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00, 0.00
122 644 Centortine 00  MILE $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
123 644 Stopline 0.0 FEET $7.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
124 503 Unciassified Excavetion 0.0 cY $18.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
125 518 Porous Backfll Wih Geotexile Fatvic 0.0 cy $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
126 apecw [IUEIO WER, MRSC. SIONG kESENCE ORI LOMBTUCIN WAL 0.0 SF $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
127  specuL Retaining Wal, Misc.: Modular Block Well 0.0 SF $74.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
128 203 Granuer Embankment, TypeF 00 cY $60.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
128 410 Traffic Compacted Surface, Type A or B 0.0 cY $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
130 616 water 00 MGAL $35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
131 614 Maintaining Tratc 00 LUMP $39619.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
132 619 Fisld Offico, Type A 00 MONTH $875.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
133 623 Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying 0.0 LUMP  {sttitriei $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
134 624 Moblization 00 LUMP $76226.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00




RC-0093-AC-20198

The Reconstruction of County Line Road, Sections A-C

Geauga County Russell Township Village of Hunting Valley

ITEM ODOT DESCRIPTION ACTUAL PARTICIPATION % QUANTITY

NO.  NO. OF ITEM QUANTITIES __ UNITBID _ YOTAL BID 100% HV HY RY CHECK
W§268a REV1 Water Line material relocation 1 LUMP  $1,28024 $1,290.24 1 $1,280.24 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $0.00
WS26b -~  Inventory Water Line materials 1 LUMP $292.48 $292.48 1 $292.48 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $0.00
WS26c -  Org./Palletize/Stage Water Line materials 1 LuUme $953.80 $953.80 1 $953.80 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $0.00
WS26d REV1 Load and Retum Staged Water Line material 1 LUMP  $1,382.19 $1,382.19 1 $1,382.19 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $0.00
WS26e REV1 Load and Retum 12" Water Main 1 LUMP  $1,94502 $1.945.02 1 $1,945.02 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $0.00
WS28g REV1 Load and Return Water Line material 1 LUMP  $1,232.32 $1,232.32 1 $1.232.32 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $0.00
WS26h REV2 Material Restocking Fees (Ferguson) 1 LUMP $11,807.92 $11,807.92 1 $11,807.92 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $0.00
WS26i -  Unused Materials delivered to Hunting Vailay 1 LUMP $1,318.85 $1,318.85 1 $1.318.85 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $0.00
WS39 REV1 Winter Maintenance (Dec./Jan.) 1 LUMP  $2,587.71 $2,587.71 $0.00 0.5 $1,203686 $0.50 $1,293.88 1.00 $0.00
WS45 -~ Remobilize to D-1 & D-2 1 LUMP $659.20 $659.20 1 $659.20 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $0.00
WS46 REV1 Bid ltem 48 cost increase 1 LUMP  $7,327.68 $7.327.68 $0.00 0.5 $3,663.84 $0.50 $3,663.84 1.00 $0.00
WS47 REV1 Winter Seeding 1 LUMP  $39,195.70 $39,195.70 $0.00 0.5 $19,597.85 $0.50 $19,597.85 1.00 $0.00
WS48 -~  Material Returns - Seed, Straw Matting 1 LuUmP $753.72 $753.72 $0.00 0.5 $376.86 $0.50 $376.86 1.00 $0.00
WS48a - Winter Maintenance - Road Crossings 1 LUMP $488.07 $488.07 $0.00 $000 $1.00 $488.07 1.00 $0.00
WS51 REV1 Extended MOT (Jan. 1 - March 18, 2020) 1 LUMP $12627.75 $12,627.75 $0.00 0.5 $6,313.88  $0.50 $6,313.88 1.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
$0.00 $0.00 _ $0.060 0.00
ﬂ»ﬁ ooa.nm;.aa $26,882.02 $31,932.28 $32,420.35 $91,234.65

Date: Change Order No. 4 Sub-Total $81,234.85

By: Change Order MOU Splits $26,882.020 $31.832.280 $32,420.350 $91,234.65
Agency:

100% HV HV RT
Change Order No. 4 Responsibilitiss $58,814.30 + $32420.38 E
HUNTING VALLEY [~ RUSSELL |
L TOWNSHIP_|

Construction Cost MOU
Change Order No. 4
Sof 5



